Entry #: 569619

03/29/2022 08:57 AM QUIT CLAIM DEED

Page: 1 of 1

FEE: \$40.00 BY: ERIC W. BJORKLUND Jerry Houghton, Tooele County, Recorder

When recorded please mail to: Tracy Roemmich, CFO, Utah Youth Village 5800 S. Highland Drive Holladay, Utah 84121

## **Quit Claim Deed**

**Meadowbrook Ranch Estates**, a d.b.a. of Utah Youth Village Inc., a Utah Corporation, GRANTOR, hereby conveys to

Utah Youth Village Inc., a Utah Corporation, GRANTEE,

For the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the following tracts of land in Tooele County, State of Utah described as follows:

Parce # 19-079-0-0001 Yarce - 19-079-0-0012

Lot #1 and Lot #12 of the Meadowbrook Subdivision, as recorded in the Tooele

County Recorder's Office.

Witness, the hand of said GRANTOR this 25<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2022.

## **GRANTOR:**

Meadowbrook Ranch Estates, a d.b.a. of Utah Youth Village, Inc.

Eric W. Bjorklund

President

State of Utah
County of Salt Lake

On this 25<sup>th</sup> day of March 2022, Eric W. Bjorklund President of Utah Youth Village Inc., which uses a d.b.a. of Meadowbrook Ranch Estates, personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public, and acknowledged before me that he executed this document for and on behalf of Meadowbrook Ranch Estates, a d.b.a. of Utah Youth Village.

Notary Public

